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Division Memorandum
No. 83, s. 2018

i

To : SDO Chief's (CID/SGOD) TIHES — ‘P‘TWM
Public Schools District Supervisors tritial/Signarnre mug.._-»
ESementa%eézszmqiary School Heads,

/

FROM : SOCORRO V. DELA ROSA, CESO VI /\ij
S&kpolé Division Superintendent ’f,f I/

SUBJECT SEMINAR ON DRUG ABUSE PREVENTION FOR SCOUTMASTERS

DATE : ~ March 26, 2018

1. The Department of Education Division of Catanduanes in coordination with Dangerous Drugs

Board will be conducting Seminar on Drug Abuse Prevention for Scoutmasters on April 18, 2018 @
Amenia Beach Resort from 8:00am to 5:00 pm. This activity aims to integrate drug abuse prevention
in the scouting activity. '

P8 Attached is the list of participants and Module of the Activity.

3 One Day Service Credit will be granted for the teachers participants.

4, No registration fee will be collected. Expenses to be incurred by the participants shall be
charged against DDB fund. ‘

5. For immediate dissemination and compliance.
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Mr. Nelson T. Sicio
Division BSP Coordinator
Division of Catanduanes

Sir:

Herewwith the lists of Scout Coordinators/Scouters who will attend the seminar re Anti

Boy Scouts of the Philippines
CATANDUANES COUNCIL
Virac

March 23, 2018

Drug Prevention this April 2018 at Amenia Beach Resort, Virac Catanduanes, to wit:

Andy Alfaro

Lorenzo Gianan
Reynan Tarroza
Rommel Valeza

Hilario Sollegue
lobert Beo
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. Noe Villamartin

. Zoilo Mendez

. Francis Villaflor

. Henry Olfindo

. Wilfred Villaflor

. Jefred San Juan

. Wilson Talion

. Pedro Torreja

. Jason Vergara

. Walter Turado

. Daniel Peter Panti
. Rodel Tayo

. Herbert Icaonapo
. Christopher Tapas
. Francis Celestino
. Ramil del Barrio
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. Allan Aguilar

Darwin Templonuevo

Jose Antonio Tupaz

Mark Miko Mendoza

. Saturnino Ogalesco

- San Andres East

- Baras South

- San Andres West
- Baras North

- Virac South

- Virac North

- Mayngaway NHS
- Manambrag NHS
- CNHS

- Bagamanoc North
- Tinago NHS

- Bagamanoc South
- Viga West

- Bagamanoc North
- Caramoran North
- Pandan West

- LIV NHS

- Antipolo NHS

- Panganiban

- San Miguel South
- Gigmoto

- Cobo Int,School

- San Miguel North
- Pandan East

- Caramoran RDHS
-Siemil Int. School
- Lictin Int.School




28

29.
30.
31.
32.
33,
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42,
43.
44,
45,
46.
47.
48,
49,
50.

. Rommel Valenzuela
Israel Gurrobat
loshua Gordon
Teddy Villamartin
Paul Xavier Tejerero
Alan Diaz

Perfecto Triunfo
Rey Vargas
Herbert Aquino
Danny Panti

Mark Silvestre
Antonio Chavez
Kim Tuplano
Daniel Solsona
Zhol Tatad

Pedro Geminez
John Carlo Lucero
Alvin Binas

layson Yutan
Perfecto Usero
Edbryan Tresvalles
Jose Lim

Salvador Flores Jr.

Thank You

- Hawan NHS

- Palta NHS

- Baras RDHS

- San Vicente NHS

- Bato East

- Bato West

- Cabugao Int. School
- Codon NHS

- Bagamanoc RDHS
- Bugao NHS

- Supang Datag NHS
- Gigmoto

- SAVS

- Caramoran South
- Virac South

- Virac North

- Dariao NHS

- Tubli NHS

- Vlirac North

- Viga West

- San Miguel RDHS
- Cabcab NHS

— Bato RDHS

Very truly yours,

™
/

BQAN
WOSA

N
LINDA V. L

-+ Scout Executive




